Research Article
Experimental Research on the Mechanical Performance of the
Bolted Rock under Lateral Impact Load: Effect of Prestress, Body
Material, and Anchorage Style
Yongzheng Wu ,1,2,3 Yukai Fu,1,2,3 Denyun Hao,1,2,3 and Gangye Guo1,2
1CCTEG Coal Mining Research Institute, Beijing 100013, China
2Coal Mining and Designing Department, Tiandi Science and Technology Co., Ltd., Beijing 100013, China
3State Key Laboratory of Coal Mining and Clean Utilization, Beijing 100013, China

Screw nut
15
0m
m
150m
m
1000mm
50
m
m
φ20mm
Rock sampleReserve bolt hole
Figure 2: *e size of the rock sample and bolt.
Table 2: Experiment scheme and design.
Sample number Impact velocity (m/s) Impact energy (J) Ps (kN) Pd (kN)
M400-0-0-1000 3.08 1000 25.79 16.24
M400-0-0-2000 4.36 2000 22.97 20.83
M400-0-0-3000 5.34 3000 20.14 22.24
M500-0-0-1000 3.08 1000 24.45 20.45
M500-0-0-2000 4.36 2000 25.79 21.53
M500-0-0-3000 5.34 3000 31.53 31.12
M700-0-0-1000 3.08 1000 31.52 38.31
M700-0-0-2000 4.36 2000 33.02 45.65
M700-0-0-3000 5.34 3000 30.87 28.18
M500-0-15-2000 4.36 2000 23.13 31.71
M500-0-25-2000 4.36 2000 23.10 20.97
M500-0-35-2000 4.36 2000 23.15 18.06
M500-0-45-2000 4.36 2000 22.46 15.84
M400-1-0-2000 4.36 2000 71.80 —
M400-1-0-3000 5.34 2000 77.40 —
M500-1-0-2000 4.36 2000 83.60 —
M500-1-0-3000 5.34 2000 93.41 —
*e impact velocity v �
����
2gh